© Canara Bank ✓ VILLARASAMPATTI BRANCH:
1263, Thiyayi Sengaliappan Nagar, MiN Complex,
First Floor, Villarasampath Mill Road, Erode - 638 107.
Ph : 0424-2555645, Moi: 194899-43542,
E-mail: cb57986canarbank.com

SALE NOTICE OF SEIZED VEHICLES

It is proposed to sell the under mentioned seized movable assets in public auction for the debts payable to Canara Bank:

Date of E-Auction : 08.10.2024 @ 11.30 AM to 13.0 PM. Last Date of submission of bid / EMD : 05.10.2024 before 4.00 PM

Place of Auction : E-Auction Website (www.indianbankseauction.com)

Description of Aeee & Research Company

cription of Asset & Reserve Price and EMD :

New Teachers Colony, Erode - 638 011. A/c. Number : 3798603000104		ELANTRA	TN 56 R 8055	Rs.5,000/-	IFSC : CNRB0003798	E-Auction	
Borrower: Mrs.Rathika.K, W/o.Karthik. 1/9 5th Street.	150	HYUNDAI	TH 50 D 0055	Rs.8,30,000/- Rs.83,000/-	A/c No. 209272434	5 to 100	
& A/c No.		Model	Veh. No.	Bid Multipler	IFSC code	Auction	
Borrowers Name and Address		Make /		Reserve Price / EMD	EMD Remittance A/c No.	Model of	

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALEAUCTION:

1) The EMD being 10% of the reserve price of the movable asset by way of NEFT / RTGS / DD favouring The Authorized Officer, Canara Bank shall be submitted. 2) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiplies mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiplies mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiplies mentioned above is builted cannot be withdrawn and the bidder has to purchase the above mentioned movable assets for the quoted price in case the same is the highest bidf, atling which EMD will be forfeited. 4) Prospective bidders are advised to read the terms and conditions before submitted be bids. 5) The highest bidder among them will be decarded as the successful bidders Storessful bidders should pay 25% of bid amount (less EMD) immediately on the same day when the sale is knocked down. Remaining sale amount should be deposited within Five days from the date of auction failing immediately on the same day when the sale is knocked down. Hemaning sale amount should be deposted within level and the which the entire depost amount made by bidder shall be forteled without any notice. § The asset is sold on as is where Iskon what it is fivo complai basis condition. 7) The bark has the absolute right to accept or reject a bid or postpone or cancel the sale, without assigning any reason. §) Buyers assistly with regard to Permit, Insurance, Condition of the Vehicle et before for the Auction. §) Vehicle can be inspected between 4.00 PM and 5.0 PM. 05.10.2024 by visiting the branch. 10) For any further details, please Contact: Branch Manager, Villarasampatti Branch (Contact No - 94890 43542

बैंक ऑफ़ इंडिया Bank of India

SALE NOTICE

RECOVERY DEPARTMENT : COIMBATORE ZONAL OFFICE

'STAR' House, 324, Oppanakara Street, Coimbatore-641 001 Ph:(0422) 2397221, 2383204, e-mail: ARD.Coimbatore@bankofindia.co.in

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Resonstruction of Ennacid Assets and Active Incompared Pankoffindate, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of BANK OF INDIA, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 09.10.2024 for recovery of below mentioned amount due to the BANK OF INDIA, respective branch, from the below mentioned borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s). The reserve price, EMD amount and Property details are as mentioned hereunder:

1. BRANCH: GANAPATHYPALAYAM BRANCH (PRESENTLY PARKED IN COIMBATORE ASSET RECOVERY BRANCH). Name and Address of the 1. BHARCH: GANAPA I HYPALAYAM BHANCH (PH:SENTILY PARKEL) IN CUMBAI ONE ASSEL RIECUVERY BHANCH). A Mame and Address of the Borrowers and Guarantors: Borrowers (M.S. Old Parkers (M.S. Saraswath R., Wo. M. Falamanickanan S. V (Legal Heir of Proprietor Late Thamaraikanana), Both residing at: 1/171, Ram Nagar, Mill Colony, Pongalur, Tiruppur-641 667. Glarantor: Mrs. Saraswath R. Wo. Mr. Falamanickanan S. V.
Total liabilities: Rs. 2, 80.39, 808.39 - so. on 19,09.2014 - interest @ 13,75% p.a. (floating) with monthly rests from 28,09.2016 for Cash Credit, Rs. 28,06,396.4 interest @ 14,25% p.a. (floating) with monthly rests from 28,09.2016 for Term Loan I., and Rs. 110f-as on 19,81.10f-as on 19,81.10f-

Description of the Immovable Property; In Tirupur Registration District, Palladam Sub Registration Office, Palladam Taluk, Ganapathypalayam Village, Sri Srinivasa Nagar, Site No. 39, in SF No. 187/141 D standing in the name of Thamaralikannan R (decased), now owned by legal heirs of Late Thamaralikannan R, Boundaries. South by the Belonging to Palaniammal, North by Ailalajuram Road, West by South Palway of Palaniammal and others, East by; Lands retained by PalaniamAl. Amidist this, Northern side East West 40 ½T, Southern side East West 40 ½T, Southern side Cast Month 174 T, Eastern side South North 137 ½T, thus Italy Late on a retent of 1572 ½ Ng. Ft of land and building thereon in full along with

Reserve Price : Rs. 1,76,56,000/- EMD: Rs.17,65,600/- BID MULTIPLER : Rs.50,000

2. Branch: Gandhipuram Branch (Presently parked in Coimbatore Asset Recovery Branch). Name and Address of the Borrowers and G M/s.Ashok Electronics Appliances and it's Proprietor: Late.Mr.C.Balasubramanian, 10/70, NN Pettai Street, Dharapuram, Tirupur

Description of the property: Property 1: Vacant land situated in Tirupur Registration District, Dharapuram Sub Registration District, Dharapuram Taluk, Chitharavuthanpalayam Village, Dharapuram Town, Municipal Revenue Ward No. 6, Udumalai Road, D.No.68 C in New. S. No.180/21A1 (presently 100721A1B), DI T. S. No. 1801/1A3C2A and 1801/1A3C3A an extent of 9945 Sq. Fl in the name of Mrs. Saraswathi B with the following Boundaries:

North by: Property belongs to Ramanathan and Padmaraj Vagayara, South by: 30 Ft East West road, East by: Lands and buildings belongs to Govindaraj Vagayara, West by: Lands of Ambigavathi&Annapoorani and 16 Ft South North Road. In this middle, North South on West – 106 ½ Ft, North South on East – 100 Ft, East West ton North – 92 ½ Ft & Southern side East West in western side north east in cross 25 Ft, from there towards east 81 ½ Ft. Admeasuring an extent of 9945 Sq. Ft of lands with 160 Sq. Ft South facing cament sheeted building along with its doors, fittings,

Reserve Price: Rs.1,65,00,000/- EMD: Rs.16,50,000/- BID MULTIPLER: Rs.50,000/-

Reserve Price : Res 1,65,00,000/- MDP. Res 16,50,0000/- BID MULTIPLER : Res.50,000/- Property 2 : Land and building situated in Tiruppur Registration District, Dharapuram Sub Registration District, Dharapuram Town, Municipal Revenue Ward No.5, New Town Panchayat Ward No.15, Nallamanpettal street in T.S. No.783, 785, 801/1 & 801/5A, Item No.1 : This, T.S.No.785, No.783, New Door No.7 cowned by Mrs. Saraswath B., details of boundaries for 148 SqR. Flor bip. Notth of : Godown belongs to Chinanammal, South of : Nallamanaickenpettal East West rastha, East of : Shop in T.S.No.286, Old Door No.51, West of : Shop of Thanaber 10 in Old Door No.49, T.S.No.784, New Door No.52, owned by Mrs. Saraswath B., details of boundaries for 148 SqR. Flor bip. Not that of: Godown belongs to Chinanammal, South of : Nallamanaickenpettal East West rastha, East of : Shop in T.S.No.286, Old Door No.51, West of : Shop of Thanaber 29 Ft. R. Douth of East Step 29 Ft. East West on No.011 Side – 6 if R. Admessuring an extent of 248 Sq. Ft of land with 183 Sq. Ft North facing Madras lakada shop and 65 Sq. Ft. GES will will be the start of the Sq. Pt. Ft. East West on No.011 Side – 6 if R. Admessuring and the form of the Sq. Pt. Ft. Sq. North Sq. Pt. Ft. Sq. North Sq. Pt. Sq. North Sq. Pt. Sq. North Sq. North Sq. North Sq. Pt. Sq. North Sq. North Sq. Pt. Sq. North Sq.

Ft. Admeasuring an extent of 223 Sq.Ft of lands with 223 Sq.Ft East facing tiled godown with all fixtures and fittings therein and the entire east wes n and the entire south north wall in the eastern side and the right of access to the east west main road th 5 FL width and 26 FL length south north common lane in the eastern side of the above property and in continuation of that through the east west common lane of 5 Ft width and 36 FL length and with all appurtenances thereto with all rights over the property for ingress and egress. Further details Common and out of which and out the figure and applied the first and applied the figure and the first and applied the figure and the first and first Kuppura] and others, East of: K.V.Pattabiarna/Chettlyar Shop, West of: Property of S Kuppura] and others and the property of 3 ft width belongs to S Kuppura] and the above mentioned 223 Sq. Ft Globown. In this middle, South North no hot side – 9 ft, East West on South – 5 ft. Admessuring a house side of an extent of 50 ft. Thus totally and extent of 273 Sq. Ft. Item No. 5: In this. T.S.No. 801/1, D.No. 41F part owned by Mr. Lakshmipathiraj 8, South of: T.S. No. 781, 782 and Kuppuraj*Shobana Silks shop, East of: The other property already belongs to Mr. Lakshmipathiraj 8, South of: T.S. No. 781, 782 and Kuppuraj*Shobana Silks shop, East of: The other property already belongs to Mr. Lakshmipathiraj 8, West of: T.S. No. 801, 274 and buildings of Shobana Silk house and upstains steps. In this middle, North South on West – 271 Pt. Ft. East West on South – 17 Ver. Admessuring an extent of 465 Sq. Ft of land with North facing Madras lakada shop with the front side door and east west wall in the southern side. The electricity service connection No. 526 for the above property along with the electricity interest and entire upstains steps, the value connection in No. 372. Property Tax Assessment No. 111, Door No. 69, Block No. 45 with all appurtenances thereto with all rights over the property for ingress and egress.

Block No. 45 with all appurtenances thereto with all rights over the property for ingress and egress.

Item No.6.: In this, T.S.No.80171, D.No.41F part owned by Mr. Lakshmipathiraj B. details of boundaries for 639 Sq.Ft as per possession and enjoyment out of 1127 Sq.Ft vacant house site is, North of: Properties of Geethalacksmia Mr. Lakshmipathiraj B & D.No.66 in T.S.No.8015Xq. South of: T.S.No.784, 785 and Kuppuraj's shop in T.S.No.784, 285 a

Reserve Price: Rs.1,42,00,000/- EMD: Rs.14,20,000/- BID MULTIPLER: Rs.50,000/-

Date & Time of E-auction : 09.10.2024 (Wednesday) between 11 am - 5 pm (with unlimited extension of 10 minutes if bidding continues till sale is concluded)

To the best knowledge and information available with the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on the property referred above. How the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of the property and to inspect & stem. The auction will be online E-Auction Sale/Bidding and shall be done only through "Online Electronic Bidding" process through the we

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in https://www.bankofindia.co.in/tenders

AUTHORISED OFFICER Place : Coimbatore Date : 20.09.2024 BANK OF INDI





Asset Recovery Branch, Coimbatore P.B.No.8, 235, 1st Floor, Oppanakara Street,

Coimbatore 641001. Ph : 83695 78740 90032 23669, Email id : ubin0578746@unionbankofindia.banl

MATRIMONIALS



CLASSIFIEDS

BRIDE WANTED Kapu / 53 / 5.8 / USA Citizen / Btech & MS(USA) / 120k / Good Property / own House / Bride Age 35-48, / Bride Age 33-3, From India/USA. Send Details. Direct Contact



Ph: 8555961146

GROOM WANTED

R.C. Christian Keralite girl. Fair complexioned. 33 years. Pursuing M.D. Second year in Navi Mumhai Alliance sought preferably from Medical profession 08547855350

NEVER COMPLAIN AND NEVER EXPLAIN

OMKARA

OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Corporate Office: Kohinoor Square, 47th Floor, N.C.Kelkar Marg, R.G.Gadkari Chowk Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400028,Mob.: +91 7558392736

[Appendix - IV-A][See proviso to rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1)] [PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY e of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Er roviso to Rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

("GARFAES Act") read with proviso to Rule 6 (6) in v(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borroweris) and Quartanticy in that the below secretive immovable property mortgaged charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank of India (SBI) as on 07 07 2017. Further, Omitan Assets Reconstruction Pvt 1td (CARPE) (carding in its capacity as Trustee of Omitan Ps 282019-29 of Trust the State Ps 282019-29 of Trust the State Ps 20019-20 of the State Ps 20019-20 of Trust P

Name of Borrower(s)/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors	Details of the Secured Asset	Owner of the property	Demand Notice Date and Amount Demanded	Reserve Price	EMD	Bid Increment Amount
Ltd. (under liquidation) Borrower, Mr. K. Kuppusamy,	Factory Land & Building thereon SF No 683, TSNo 1163/292 Block No 8, shutstard at Plialiyar Kovil Thotta Vedukal, Thottipalayam village, (Surya Nagari, East to Lakshirih Naga, Timus Taluka & Dist State, Tamii Nadu admessuring Land 0.66 Cents Building 240/24 Sq.tt Lattlude: 11.11623, Longitude: 77.344464 (Under SYMBOLIC POSSESSION)		Date: 20.09.2016 Amount: Rs. 118,09.31,035/- (Rupees One Hundred Eighteen Crore Nine Lakhs Thirty-One Thousand and Thirty-Five Only) as on 31.01.2016 including accrued interest plus interest and other charges	Rs 4,37,00,000/-	Rs. 43,70,000/-	Rs. 5,00,000/-

No.: 50516812898, Name of the Beneficiary: Omkara PS 25/2019-20 Trust, Bank Name: Indian Bank, Branch: BKC, Mumbai, IFSC Code: IDBI Auction & Time: 07:10.2224 (Monday) at 11:00 am to 12:00 pm (toon) and time for submission of bid letter of pericipsion/KNY CookmentProof of EMD: 05:10.2224 (Saturday) up to 6:00 pm

ast-West common road, West to Pudu colony, North to Palanisamy and others land. Amidst this, Northern side ast-West 84 ft, Southern side East-West 85 ft, Western side North-South 24 ft, Eastern side North-South 25 ft, thus

Last-West 94 II, Southern side Last-West 85 II, Western side North-South 24 II, Lastsern side North-South 25 II, Tust Untal extent of 2007 Sq. for I and adopt with buildings, uppertructures, begrain [Door No. 3 6.3, AT as assessment No. 14015714 & 14015715, E.B. Service connection No.03-159-003-1075 & 0.9-169—003-1182, with wirings deposits, fittings and all appurtenances, regular pathway rights and all easements and rights Lee Earlier if any Possession Notice(s) Issued under 13(4) of the SARFAESI ACT stands withdrawn/cancelled.

DATE: 15.09.2024

LONG TEACH COMMENT OF THE CONTROL OF

Last date and time for submission of bid letter of participation/NYC Document/Proof of EMD .05.10.2024 (Saturday) up to 6:00 pm TERRISA & CONDITION OF THE AUCITOR For detailed forms and conditions of the sale joses refer to the link provided in http://mairraracc.com/sucction.ph The aucitor shall be conducted unine through OAPPL. The last date of submission of bid (online as well as in hard copy) along with EMD (DDP per) Order in original NET PRICE) is 61 UZISZ by 500 PM. The interded bidden who have deposited the EMD and require assistation on creating Login ID a Research, packing middle processes its, may contact 4-Auctor Service Provider **Mix. C.1 India RM. Ltd.** Tal. Helpline: 917-2919811124/2529, Helpline E-mail ID: supporting 5 or any properly related query contact the Authorized Officer. Ind. Substitudes (Baselinge, Mobilet. et *) 1583/2527, & Mails. Labern-piez-general ance-vorting dynamic plants (Part of the Auctor and Part of the Authorized Officer. Ind. Substitudes (Baselinge), Mobilet et *) 1583/2527, & Mails. Labern-piez-general ance-vorting dynamic plants (Part of the Auctor and Part of the Auctor and Part of the Auctor and Consocrative More Aucitor (Part of the Auctor and Consocrative More Aucitor (Part of the Auctor and Consocrative More Auctor (Part of the Auctor (



Asset Recovery Branch - Madurai

No. 51, Rosary Church Building, Town Hall Road, Madurai — 625001

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E- Auction Sale Notice for sale of immovable assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Notice here by given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, by especial or which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Union Bank of India, (Secured Creditor), will be sold on "As is Where is", "As is what is", and "whatever there is" mentioned below, for recovery of dues as mentioned hereunder to Union Bank of India from the below mentioned Borrowers (s) & Guarantor (s). The Reserve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit are also mentioned below.

Description of immovable Secured assets to be sold : 1) M/s. Bharat Petro Fuel Service, 2/242-18, Ettayapuram Road, Tuticorin 628002. 2) M/s. John and John Lubes Private Limited, 2/42-26, Ettayapuram Road, Tuticorin 628002. 3) Mr. K. Samuel (Proprietor of M/s. Bharat Petro Fuel Service&Director - M/s. John and John Lubes Private Limited), S/o. Koil Samuel (Proprietor of M/s. Bharat Petro Fuel Service&Director - M/s. John and John Lubes Private Limited), S/o. Koil Pillial Nadar (Co-Applicant), No. 10.014/7, Millerpuram, Second Street, Tutcorin - 628008. 4) Mr.-Prabhu Timmanul (Guarantor) of M/s Bharat Petro Fuel Services &Director & Guarantor to M/s. John and John Lubes Private Limited), S/o. K. Samuel (Guarantor) No. 10.61/47, Millerpuram, Second Street, Tutcorin - 628008. 5) Mrs.-Labeaselvi (Guarantor of M/s. Bharat Petro Fuel Service & M/s. John and John Lubes Private Limited), W/o. K. Samuel (Guarantor), No. 1061/47, Millerpuram, Second Street, Tutcorin - 628008. 6) Mrs.-Kuppulakshmi (Guarantor of M/s. Bharat Petro Fuel Service & M/s. John and John Lubes Private Limited), W/o. Avinasiappan, Oor No. 5/278, Mraiammankovil Street, Cheuru, Avinashi Taluk, Tirupur Dt. 7) Mr. Avinasiappan (Guarantor of M/s. Bharat Petro Fuel Service & M/s. John and John Lubes Private Limited), S/o. Karunasonuler (Guarantor), Door No. 5/278, Mariaammankovil Street Cheuru, Avinashi Taluk, Tirupur Dt. 7) Mr. Avinasiappan (Guarantor), Door No. 5/278, Mariaammankovil Street Cheuru, Avinashi Taluk, Tirupur Dt. 7) Mr. Avinasiappan, Mariaammankovil Street Cheuru, Avinashi Taluk, Tirupur Dt. 7) Mr. Avinasiappan (Mariammankovil Street Cheuru, Avinashi Taluk, Tirupur Dt. 7) Mr. Avinasiappan (Mariammankovil Street Cheuru, Avinashi Taluk, Tirupur Dt. 7) Mr. Avinasiappan (Mariammankovil Street Cheuru, Avinashi Taluk, Tirupur Dt. 7) Mr. Avinasiappan (Mariammankovil Street Cheuru, Avinashi Taluk, Tirupur Dt. 7) Mr. Avinasiappan (Mariammankovil Street Cheuru, Avinashi Taluk, Tirupur Dt. 7) Mr. Avinasiappan (Mariammankovil Street Cheuru, Avinashi Taluk, Tirupur Dt. 7) Mr. Avinasiappan (Mariammankovil Street Cheuru, Avinashi Taluk, Tirupur Dt. 7) Mr. Avinasiappan (Mariammankovil Street Cheuru, Avinashi Taluk, Tirupur Dt. 7) Mr. Avinasiappan (Mariammankovil Street Cheuru, Avinashi Taluk, Tirupur Dt. 7) Mr. Avinasiappan (Mariammankovil Street Cheuru, Avinashi Taluk, Tirupur Dt. 7) Mr. Avinasiapp Karuppagouder (Guarantor), Door No.5/278, Mariaamman Kovil Street, Chevur, Avinashi Taluk, Tirupur Dt.

Dues amount: Rs.10,45,59,349.00 (Rupees Ten Crore Forty Five Lacs Fifty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Nine Only) as on 31-08-2024 and further interest at contractual rate & cost thereon

Description of immovable assets secured: Property 1: In Nilgiris Registration District, Kothagiri Sub Registration District, Kothagiri Panchayat Board, Kothagiri Taluk, Kothagiri Village, Under Patta No.901, New S.F.No.335/1 in this 33 cents, together with usual pathway and canel inclusive of Boundaries: On the North: Share of N.M.Pellan and Nanian, On the South: S.F.no.335/02, On the East: Share of Keystone, On the West: Government Road. The Property is in the name of Mr. Prabhu Immanuel. Type of

Possession: Physical Possession Reserve Price: Rs. 94,61,000/- EMD: 10% of Reserve price mentioned above Bid Multiplier: Rs.
The details of encumbrance, if any known to the Secured Creditor: Nil; However also bidders are requested. Bid Multiplier : Rs. 1,00,000.00

lumber: 799401980050000, AC Name: Inward RTGS, IFSC Code: UBIN0579947. Mr.AR. Saravanan, Branch Head & d officer, Asset Recovery Branch – Madurai . PH : 9974010664.

Last date of EMD submission : on or before the commencement of e-Auction Date & Time of auction: 14.10.2024 (Monday) (12.00 PM to 05.00 PM) (with 10 min unlimited auto extensions)

tte: The Amount of EMD 10% Should be paid through https://ebkray.in_website and the balance amount of sale price should b id through the Account Number mentioned in the Sale Notice. detailed terms and conditions of the sale, Pleaser effer to the link provided as mentioned below banks website and e-auction website. totales of the property / Jassest (viz extent & measurements specified in the E-Auction Sale Notice) have been stated to the best of information c Authorized Officer and Authorized Officer shall not be answeable for any error, misstatement or omissible, Physical extent & dimensions ma

website: https://ebkray.in and https://www.unionbankofindia.co.in/auction-property/view-auction-property.aspx

All the news. In just a click. Log to www.newindianexpress.com



/thenewindianxpress @newindianxpress

